

This is a tabulation of bid results not an offer of award or contract. The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

## PW 17-07 AUTO CENTER COMMERCIAL NEIGHBORHOOD STREET RESURFACING

**Owner:** City of Oxnard

**Bid Opening:** 06/19/18

**Toro Enterprises, Inc.**

2101 E. Ventura Blvd  
Oxnard, Ca 93036  
US

#1

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Payment Code</i>	<i>Unit of Measure</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Item Total</i>
<i>Street Improvement</i>						
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (5% maximum)	1001-3	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	1505-3	LS	1	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1800-3	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
4	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max)	1110-3	SY	40,870	\$2.00	\$81,740.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	1120-4	CY	230	\$42.00	\$9,660.00
6	Class 2 Aggregate Base	1130-4	TN	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
7	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10)	1150-10	TN	170	\$160.00	\$27,200.00
8	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10)	1150-10	TN	160	\$155.00	\$24,800.00
9	Asphalt Rubber Aggregate Membrane (ARAM)	1151-4	SY	27,800	\$5.57	\$154,846.00
10	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	1152-10	TN	6,000	\$102.00	\$612,000.00
11	Crack Seal	1155-4	LB	2,860	\$4.25	\$12,155.00
12	Slurry Seal Type II (RAP)	1160-5	SY	50,400	\$2.45	\$123,480.00
13	Remove and Replace PCC Curb and Gutter (Type A2-6)	1174-6	LF	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00

14	Install PCC Curb Type A1-8)	1174-6	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
15	Install Stamped Colored Concrete	1174-6	SF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
16	Remove and Replace PCC Sidewalk	1174-6	SF	350	\$11.00	\$3,850.00
17	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	1174-6	LF	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
18	Adjust Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1185-3	EA	31	\$700.00	\$21,700.00
19	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finished Grade	1185-3	EA	74	\$695.00	\$51,430.00
20	Adjust Water Meter cover To Finished Grade	1185-3	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
21	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finished Grade	1185-3	EA	18	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
22	Install "STOP" Pavement Parking (T)	1515-4	EA	6	\$130.00	\$780.00
23	Install "101" Pavement Marking (T)	1515-4	EA	3	\$130.00	\$390.00
24	Install "FWY" Pavement Marking (T)	1515-4	EA	3	\$130.00	\$390.00
25	Install Type IV Arrow Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	95	\$94.00	\$8,930.00
26	Install Type VII (L) Arrow Pavement Marking (T)	1515-4	EA	4	\$104.00	\$416.00
27	Install U-Turn Arrow Pavement Marking (T)	1515-4	EA	2	\$104.00	\$208.00

28	Install Bike Lane Symbol With Arrow Pavement Marking (T)	1515-4	EA	11	\$156.00	\$1,716.00
29	Install 12" Solid White (T)	1515-4	LF	2,000	\$3.15	\$6,300.00
30	Install 6" Solid White (T)	1515-4	LF	1,500	\$1.55	\$2,325.00
31	Install 24" Yellow Crosswalk Ladder Type (T)	1515-4	SF	280	\$4.15	\$1,162.00
32	Install Detail 9 (T)	1515-4	LF	17,000	\$0.47	\$7,990.00
33	Install Detail 22 (T)	1515-4	LF	3,080	\$2.10	\$6,468.00
34	Install Detail 27 (T)	1515-4	LF	1,100	\$2.10	\$2,310.00
35	Install Detail 27B (T)	1515-4	LF	960	\$0.90	\$864.00
36	Install Detail 29 (T)	1515-4	LF	1,000	\$3.65	\$3,650.00
37	Install Detail 32 (T)	1515-4	LF	3,000	\$3.65	\$10,950.00
38	Install Detail 38 (T)	1515-4	LF	5,400	\$1.15	\$6,210.00
39	Install Detail 39 (T)	1515-4	LF	10,560	\$0.57	\$6,019.20
40	Install Detail 39A (T)	1515-4	LF	940	\$0.57	\$535.80
41	Install Detail 40 (T)	1515-4	LF	600	\$0.47	\$282.00
42	Install Bike Loop Detector Pavement Symbol	1515-4	EA	3	\$78.00	\$234.00
43	Paint Curb Red	1515-4	LF	1,000	\$2.10	\$2,100.00
44	Install Blue RPM	1515-4	EA	60	\$10.50	\$630.00
45	Install Traffic Inductive Loop Detector (Type E)	1520-3	EA	13	\$280.00	\$3,640.00
46	Install Traffic Inductive Loop Detectors (Type D)	1520-4	EA	5	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
47	Remove and Replace Street Name Sign	1530-4	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
48	Move and Replace Sign Post	1530-4	EA	9	\$156.00	\$1,404.00
49	Remove and Replace Advance Street Name Sign.	1530-4	EA	1	\$572.00	\$572.00
50	Install R7-9a Per MUTCD 2014	1530-4	EA	7	\$234.00	\$1,638.00
51	Remove exist R8-3a	1530-4	EA	2	\$156.00	\$312.00
<b>Traffic Signal Modification</b>						
52	Rose Ave @ Auto Center Dr - Refer to page 13 of the Plans	1521	LS	1	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00

53	Auto Center Drive @ Ventura Blvd - Refer to page 14 of the Plans	1521	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
54	Type "E" Loop	1521	EA	26	\$280.00	\$7,280.00
55	Type "D" Bicycle Loop	1521	EA	18	\$280.00	\$5,040.00
56	Pedestrian Push Button Post	1521	EA	1	\$785.00	\$785.00
57	Green Pavement Marking	1515-4	SF	200	\$16.75	\$3,350.00
		<b>Total Amount Submitted</b>				<b>\$1,560,856.00</b>
		<b>Total Amount Verified</b>				<b>\$1,557,242.00</b>

**Listed subs**

<b>Toro Enterprises, Inc.</b>
All American Asphalt Taft Electric Chrip Company American Pavement Systems Total Barricade